
2025 LILYDALE GOLF CLUB HANDICAPS 0 5 = 0.2

Rd 1 Bayviews Rd 5 Churchill Park Rd 9 Mornington 6 14 = 0.4

Rd 2 Centenary Park Rd 6 Flinders Rd 10 Cobram 15 24 = 0.6

Rd 3 Dunes Rd 7 Rosebud Country Rd 11 Gardiners Run 25 34 = 0.8

Rd 4 Lang Lang Rd 8 Moonah - L Rd 12 Beaconhills 35 45 = 1.0

Minimum CCR = 32 Round 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Maximum CCR = 36 CCR 36 33 32 33 32 32 33 32 31 32 36 0 Last

NAME HCP HCP

Markus Aerni 20 20.2 33 29 32 30 34 27 32 20 23 36 20.2

Derek Barr 23 23.0 43 31 21 26 26 25 32 23 23 33 22.6

Ken Blanksby 27 27.2 37 29 17 19 20 29 22 25 26 35 26.8

Adrian Bond 22 22.2 34 35 29 25 32 32 29 22.2

Peter Bogart 18 18.0 30 33 37 28 25 18.0

Steve Boorer 14 14.4 37 14.4

Tony Bremner 12 12.0 36 34 30 32 23 31 36 29 28 34 30 11.6

Jay Callow 7 7.0 29 36 26 31 27 34 28 29 46 11.0

Neal Chapman 20 19.8 28 26 30 26 35 30 26 24 28 26 43 23.8

Andrew Clark 27 26.8 31 26 28 30 33 33 27 24 38 28.4

Andrew Clark Jnr 30 30.0 29 30.0

Alex Clarkson 15 14.8 37 35 34 24 33 26 36 17 27 29 14.4

Michael Cobb 15 14.8 33 23 23 28 32 29 30 38 22 33 14.4

Michael Costigan 16 16.0 30 41 19.0

Ron Davies 21 21.0 25 21.0

Daniel Finlayson 24 24.4 21 22 11 19 24 38 26.0

Brad Free 28 27.8 22 22 27.8

Shaun Gray 19 18.6 37 25 13 24 30 25 21 29 25 37 19.2

James Griffith 38 38.4 28 38.4

Ken Griffith 43 42.8 32 27 23 35 26 32 19 28 35 42.4

Leo Groenewegen 21 21.0 35 * 21.0

Shaun Hannagan 27 27.2 25 25 14 27.2

Ant Hudson 18 18.0 22 18.0

Paul Jones 27 26.8 27 33 30 39 21 26 26.8

George Karvellas 25 25.0 28 30 30 24 34 25.0

Jim Karvellas 34 33.6 16 33.6

Martin Luby 29 28.8 36 32 19 28.8

Mitch Luby 25 24.8 30 26 33 34 27 25 24.8

Jono Maslen 13 13.4 35 38 27 34 25 32 29 30 13.4

Peter Mol 38 38.2 18 27 38.2

Colin Peterson 18 18.2 34 26 20 35 30 29 31 30 30 34 38 19.4

Greg Pickering 25 25.4 31 33 37 30 27 34 25.0

Michael Roach 20 20.0 31 18 24 27 38 33 21 29 26 19.6

Ray Robertson 8 8.2 32 27 31 28 41 26 31 27 29 7.8

Mark Rowe 13 13.4 23 22 28 28 26 31 33 28 31 13.0

Matt Scott 19 19.0 33 30 32 33 26 35 33 25 22 27 18.6

Trevor Scutt 24 24.0 29 29 36 24 30 28 27 24 24 23 32 23.6

Greg Shand 33 32.6 34 30 35 26 21 27 22 33 29 32.2

Warren Sidebottom 15 15.0 34 15.0

Nigel Standish 14 13.6 40 28 24 24 32 31 26 32 38 14.4

Chris Taylor 34 33.8 42 12 16 17 21 17 17 17 30 33.4

Alan Thompson 14 14.2 32 32 36 33 33 32 39 15.8

Rex Valena 22 21.6 33 31 28 28 31 29 33 26 18 31 21.2

Tony Valena 6 6.4 35 23 27 35 29 27 31 35 34 29 35 6.0

Ray Wallace 18 18.0 34 23 34 26 42 21.6

Chad Wilde 17 17.0 28 33 24 26 39 32 35 29 16.6

Marty Wilhelm 23 23.0 28 27 29 29 23.0

Hayden Wright 17 17.4 25 17.4

Ray Zammit 11 11.4 31 34 32 36 22 27 33 29 24 37 11.8

30 32 29 34 30 26 30 27 25 28 29 0


